MISSOURI PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
June 26, 2013

File/Case No. GR-2013-0171

Missouri Public Service Missouri Public Service Office of the Public Counsel
Commission Commission Lewis Mills
Bob Berlin Office General Counsel 200 Madison Street, Suite 650
200 Madison Street, Suite 800 200 Madison Street, Suite 800 P.O. Box 2230
P.O. Box 360 P.O. Box 360 Jefferson City, MO 65102
Jefferson City, MO 65102 Jefferson City, MO 65102 opcservice@ded.mo.gov
Bob.Berlin@psc.mo.gov staffcounselservice@psc.mo.go
\Y;
Sam's East, Inc Union Electric Company Union Electric Company
David Woodsmall Thomas M Byrne Wendy Tatro
807 Winston Court 1901 Chouteau Avenue 1901 Chouteau Avenue
Jefferson City, MO 65101 P.O. Box 66149 (MC 1310) St. Louis, MO 63166-6149
david.woodsmall@woodsmalllaw.c  St. Louis, MO 63166-6149 AmerenMOService@ameren.com
om AmerenMOService@ameren.co
m
USW Local 11-6 USW Local 11-6 Wal-Mart Stores East, LP
Sherrie Hall Michael A Evans David Woodsmall
7730 Carondelet Ave., Ste 200 7730 Carondelet, Suite 200 807 Winston Court
St. Louis, MO 63105 St. Louis, MO 63105 Jefferson City, MO 65101
sahall@hammondshinners.com mevans@hammondshinners.co david.woodsmall@woodsmalllaw.c
m om
AARP Consumers Council of County of St. Charles, Missouri
John B Coffman Missouri Harold Ellis
871 Tuxedo Blvd. John B Coffman Office of St. Charles County
St. Louis, MO 63119-2044 871 Tuxedo Blvd. Counselor
john@johncoffman.net St. Louis, MO 63119-2044 100 N. 3rd St. Suite 216
john@johncoffman.net St. Charles, MO 63301

hellis@sccmo.org

Laclede Gas Company Laclede Gas Company Laclede Gas Company
James C Swearengen Michael C Pendergast Rick E Zucker

312 East Capitol Avenue 720 Olive Street, Suite 1520 720 Olive Street

P.O. Box 456 St. Louis, MO 63101 St. Louis, MO 63101
Jefferson City, MO 65102 mpendergast@lacledegas.com rzucker@lacledegas.com

LRackers@brydonlaw.com



Missouri Department of Natural
Resources

Jeremy D Knee

221 West High

P.O. Box 899

Jefferson City, MO 65102
jeremy.knee@ago.mo.gov

Missouri Industrial Energy
Consumers (MIEC)

Diana M Vuylsteke

211 N. Broadway, Suite 3600
St. Louis, MO 63102
dmvuylsteke@bryancave.com

Enclosed find a certified copy of an Order or Notice issued in the above-referenced matter(s).

Sincerely,

[V [prvis R oD

Morris L. Woodruff
Secretary

Recipients listed above with a valid e-mail address will receive electronic service. Recipients without a valid e-mail

address will receive paper service.



